Race Date

October 22, 2016

New Haven Semi-State X Country
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No Name

1 (<5)

2 1

3 2

4 3

5 4

6 5

7 6

8 7

9 8
10 9
11 10
12 (<5)
13 11
14 (<5)
15 12
16 13
17 14
18 15
19 (<5)
20 16
21 17
22 (<5)
23 18
24 19
25 20
26 21
27 22
28 23
29 24
30 25
31 26
32 27
33 (<5
34 28
35 29
36 30
37 31
38 32
39 33
40 34
41 35
42 36
43 (<5)
44 (<5)
45 37
46 38
a7 39

53
23
70
24
167
198
113
92
104
180
27
95
102
81
21
156
125
73
97
177
105
127
158
183
211
111
29
191
42
19
172
103
128
157
200
187
106
196
69
199
206
39
129
162
33
82
223

Tyler Schwartz
Abigail Green
Kayla McCulloch
Meagan Hathaway
Sydney Lambert
Lauren Frank
Katherine Walther
Erin Strzelecki
Madison Distelrath
Margo Hornocker
Leah Metzger
Emily McManus
Kelsey Batt

Riley Welch
Margaret Falater
Mariah King
Chloe Scheiber
Olivia Smolinske
Hannah Martin
Mollie Gamble
Julia Dvorak
Lindsey Marriott
Jenna Miller

Faith Baer

Leah Keesling
Saige Norris
Allison Thomas
Alli McCarty
Summer Cooper
Mallory Clements
Megan Theismann
Evonne Bultemeyer
Faith Quintana
Mckenzie Love
Emma Jankowski
Emma Hall

Julia Eifert
Lorena Daugherty
Kara Kline

Ellie Jankowski
Danielle Spring
Lillie Oddou
Damaris Wyant
Erica Stutsman
Jasmine Early
Susie Beeber
Lane McDonald

Results By Time to Run www.timetorun.net

Girls
Girls

Team

DeKalb

Carroll (FW)

East Noble
Carroll (FW)
Norwell

Penn

Homestead

FW Bishop Dwenger
Homestead

Oak Hill

Carroll (FW)

FW Bishop Luers
Homestead
Fremont

Carroll (FW)
Northridge
Huntington North
East Noble

FW Concordia Lutheran
Oak Hill
Homestead

Leo

Northridge
Pendleton Heights
Randolph Southern
Homestead
Carroll (FW)
Pendleton Heights
Concord

Carroll (FW)
Norwell
Homestead
Mishawaka
Northridge

Penn

Pendleton Heights
Homestead

Penn

East Noble

Penn

Penn

Columbia City
Mishawaka
NorthWood
Columbia City

FW Bishop Dwenger
SB Adams

Finish

Time Pace Qual
17:47.29 5:44/M IND
17:55.82 5:47/M TM
18:11.45 552/M T™M
18:18.86 5:54/M TM
18:25.05 5:56/M IND
18:35.72 6:00/M TM
18:39.11 6:01/M TM
18:47.30 6:04/M IND
18:48.38 6:04/M TM
18:49.00 6:04/M IND
18:49.94 6:04/M TM
18:52.41 6:05/M IND
18:54.74 6:06/M TM
18:54.93 6:06/M IND
18:58.67 6:07/M TM
19:01.46 6:08/M TM
19:02.39 6:08/M IND
19:03.15 6:09/M TM
19:04.99 6:09/M IND
19:07.01 6:10/M IND
19:09.76 6:11/M TM
19:10.92 6:11/M IND
19:11.38 6:11/M TM
19:13.13 6:12/M TM
19:14.40 6:12/M
19:15.46 6:13/M TM
19:15.66 6:13/M TM
19:16.01 6:13/M TM
19:18.86 6:14/M
19:20.81 6:14/M TM
19:20.84 6:14/M
19:25.72 6:16/M TM
19:29.06 6:17/M
19:30.04 6:17/M TM
19:32.85 6:18/M TM
19:33.61 6:18/M TM
19:35.01 6:19/M TM
19:35.41 6:19/M TM
19:36.61 6:19/M TM
19:38.32 6:20/M TM
19:41.76 6:21/M TM
19:43.19 6:22/M
19:44.42 6:22/M
19:46.78 6:23/M
19:47.50 6:23/M
19:48.07 6:23/M
19:53.88 6:25/M

10/22/2016 03:15:21



Race Date

October 22, 2016

New Haven Semi-State X Country

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No Name

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

(<5)
40
(<5)
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
(<5)
50
51
(<5)
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
(<5)
(<5)
61
62
63
64
(<5)
65
66
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
67
(<5)
68
69
70
71
72
(<5)
73
74

135
236
52
90
22
216
189
253
10

252
255
15
149
256
101
43
204
179
117
227
205
38
192
66
131
78
37
48
219
154
98
84
265
241
148
99
155
80
240
228
30
83
61
96
50
124

Aubrey Norris
Kallee Patch
Lauren Beckmann
Katie Nix

Monroe Fruchey
Samantha Wissel
Christina Magers
Elizabeth Zorn
Mackenzie Neher
Emily Fuelling
Mckenzie Smith
Madeline Aul
Hannah Yeakey
Mackenzie Adams
Indira Brown
Ariana Perez-Diener
Jana Fisher

Elli Mott

Jenessa Hasty
Cadee Harmon
Olivia Wheeler
Hannah Selis
Eden Oddou

Syd Parker

Krista Boese
Amanda Baldwin
Maddie Morehead
Lauren Keller
Alexa Porter

Niki Hakimzadeh
Caitlin Clark
Carmen Trier
Alexandria Ebetino
Suzanne Scanameo
Morgan Farr
Alyssa McKillip
Makyla Wilchar
Hanna Durbin
Grace Schmucker
Olivia Von Gunten
Adiyah Williams
Bailie Brown
Abby Brelage
Brandy Tuttle

Ellie Cates

Allyse Smith
Alena Miller

Results By Time to Run www.timetorun.net

Overall Finish List

Girls
Girls

Team

Monroe Central
South Adams
DeKalb

FW Bishop Dwenger
Carroll (FW)
Randolph Southern
Pendleton Heights
Wawasee

Bellmont

Bellmont
Wawasee
Yorktown

Bethany Christian
Northridge
Yorktown
Goshen
Concord

Penn
Oak Hill

Huntington North
SB Adams

Penn
Columbia City
Pendleton Heights
East Noble
Mississinewa
Elkhart Christian
Columbia City
Concord
SB Adams
Northridge

FW Concordia Lutheran
FW Bishop Dwenger
Yorktown
Southwood
Northfield

FW North Side
Northridge

Fremont
South Adams
SB Adams
Columbia City

FW Bishop Dwenger
Delta

FW Concordia Lutheran
Concord

Huntington North

2

Finish

Time Pace Qual
19:54.18 6:25/M
19:55.03 6:25/M
19:55.42 6:25/M
19:55.53 6:25/M
19:56.45 6:26/M TM
19:57.17 6:26/M
19:57.97 6:26/M TM
19:59.32 6:27/M
20:00.08 6:27/M
20:00.76  6:27/M
20:03.11 6:28/M
20:06.05 6:29/M
20:07.41 6:29/M
20:08.55 6:30/M T™
20:09.87 6:30/M
20:10.16 6:30/M
20:11.85 6:31/M
20:13.90 6:31/M T™
20:16.21 6:32/M
20:17.06  6:33/M
20:18.14 6:33/M
20:18.23 6:33/M TM
20:20.25 6:34/M
20:23.71 6:35/M TM
20:28.37 6:36/M TM
20:32.50 6:37/M
20:32.83 6:37/M
20:33.73  6:38/M
20:34.31 6:38/M
20:34.39 6:38/M
20:35.94 6:38/M TM
20:37.55 6:39/M
20:38.86  6:39/M
20:39.02  6:40/M
20:39.18 6:40/M
20:40.47 6:40/M
20:42.64 6:41/M
20:42.80 6:41/M TM
20:43.38 6:41/M
20:43.43 6:41/M
20:47.81 6:42/M
20:49.55 6:43/M
20:49.57 6:43/M
20:49.88 6:43/M
20:52.36  6:44/M
20:53.31 6:44/M
20:56.58 6:45/M

10/22/2016 03:15:21



Race Date

October 22, 2016

New Haven Semi-State X Country

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No Name

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

(<5)
75
(<5)
76
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
77
78
(<5)
(<5)
79
80
81
(<5)
(<5)
82
83
(<5)
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
(<5)
97
98
(<5)
(<5)
99
(<5)
100
(<5)
101
102
103
104
(<5)
(<5)

17
190
94
232
77
132
79
138
262
130
254
89
239
178
243
100
210
119
51
62
140
115
49
224
184
114
93
169
76
238
68
150
147
260
247
242

213
134
137
133
118
235
245

56

16
126

Emma Hundt

Erin Manchess
Kristina Baum
Eliza Harruff
Lauren Dibley
Aurora Fisher
Kaylee Lane
Rilee Hartman
Hannah Rapp
Hannah Stein
Jewel Helmuth
Anna Morris
Isabel Von Gunten
Savannah Hart
Whitney Working
Alexis Grider
Emma Keesling
Kyler Hoopingarner
Brooke Pritchett
Brittany Tuttle
Erin Lyday
Kendyl Coles
Sydney Simon
Madeline Mischak
Grace Baer
Charlotte Borland
Samantha Weldon
Riley Lechner
Kyra Warren

Kara Seffernick
Grace Kline
Alison Bache
Janelle Woods-Barnes
Kelsey Morgan
Aubrey Kuhn
Emma Baron
Sharon Kulali
Makenzie Phenis
Gabby Beckham
Kamryn Eason
Carli Fones
Jenna Henline
Olivia Mason

Lila Gregory
Melissa Crouch
Falynne Reed
Noelle Loller

Results By Time to Run www.timetorun.net

Overall Finish List

Girls
Girls

Team

Bremen

Pendleton Heights
FW Bishop Luers
South Adams
Elkhart Central
Mississinewa
Elwood Community
Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Yorktown
Mishawaka Marian
Westview

FW Bishop Dwenger
South Adams

Oak Hill
Wabash

FW South Side
Randolph Southern
Huntington North
Daleville

Delta

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Huntington North
Concord

SB Adams
Pendleton Heights
Huntington North
FW Bishop Dwenger
Norwell

East Noble

South Adams

East Noble
Northridge

Muncie Central
Yorktown

Wawasee

Union City
Anderson

Randolph Southern
Monroe Central

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Mississinewa
Huntington North
South Adams
Wawasee

Delta

Blackford

Lapel

Finish

Time Pace Qual
20:58.44 6:46/M
20:59.85 6:46/M TM
21:.01.44 6:47/M
21:03.21 6:47/M
21:03.48 6:47/M
21:08.16 6:49/M
21:09.51 6:49/M
21:10.78 6:50/M
21:12.46 6:50/M
21:15.23 6:51/M
21:17.25 6:52/M
21:18.74 6:52/M
21:19.16 6:53/M
21:19.54 6:53/M
21:20.74 6:53/M
21:22.35 6:54/M
21:22.56 6:54/M
21:22.88 6:54/M
21:23.23 6:54/M
21:23.35 6:54/M
21:23.41 6:54/M
21:23.74 6:54/M
21:24.64 6:54/M
21:24.74  6:54/M
21:26.13 6:55/M TM
21:27.34 6:55/M
21:27.39 6:55/M
21:28.19 6:55/M
21:29.96 6:56/M TM
21:31.49 6:56/M
21:33.98 6:57//M TM
21:34.65 6:57/M T™M
21:35.53 6:58/M
21:36.33  6:58/M
21:37.44 6:58/M
21:40.46 6:59/M
21:42.39 7:00/M
21:43.72  7:00/M
21:45.81 7:01/M
21:48.13 7:02/M
21:48.81 7:02/M
21:49.44  7:02/M
21:49.58 7:02/M
21:49.86 7:02/M
21:52.87 7:03/M
21:56.72  7:05/M
21:57.11 7:05/M

10/22/2016 03:15:21



Race Date

October 22, 2016

New Haven Semi-State X Country

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No Name

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
(<5)
124
(<5)
125
126
(<5)
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

146
217
36
248
225
171
163
266
181
233
44
182
71
145
32
261
8
136
5
229
45
161
141
55
2

7
246
209
174
13
59
175
251
54
212
208

170
58

Reagan Woodruff
Ana Marie Broden
Isabel Hunter
Valeria Pizana
Kate O'Brien
Macy Morgan
Molly Burton
Amberleigh Sorensen
Kate Kabel

Hadi Hawbaker
Regan Landis
Camille Taylor
Lexie Moriarity
Hannah Watson
Emma Coy
Taylor Phillips
Autum Meyers
Addison Cullom
Grace Fisher
Madi Jenkins
Mckenna Lee
Kate Jarvis
Andrea Maynard
Skyann Cansler
Teresa Lopez
Anna Geiger
Katie Haines

Zoe Fisher

Brielle Wilson
Carrie Scott
Miranda Hart
Maggi Austin
Bailey Schroeder
Anna Bragg
Kennedy Kramer
Elizabeth Deckard
Olivia Conrad
Addison Misch
Isabella Davis

Results By Time to Run www.timetorun.net

Overall Finish List

Girls
Girls

Team

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
SB Adams

Columbia City
Wawasee

SB Adams

Norwell

Norwell
Yorktown

Oak Hill

South Adams
Concord

Oak Hill

East Noble

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Columbia City
Yorktown

Bellmont

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Bellmont
Shenandoah
Concord

NorthWood

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Delta
Anderson Preparatory
Bellmont
Wawasee

Randolph Southern
Norwell

Bellmont

Delta

Oak Hill
Wawasee

Delta

Randolph Southern
Randolph Southern
Bellmont

Norwell

Delta

Finish

Time Pace Qual
22:01.31 7:06/M
22:02.24 7:06/M
22:03.73 7:07/M
22:07.81 7:08/M
22:08.48 7:08/M
22:13.64 7:10/M
22:16.31 7:11/M
22:17.16  7:11/M
22:17.88 7:11/M
22:18.24 7:12/M
22:19.15 7:12/M
22:19.51 7:12/M
22:20.21 7:12/M TM
22:21.29 7:13/M
22:21.38 7:13/M
22:30.96 7:15/M
22:34.20 7:17/M
22:37.53 7:18/M
22:37.91 7:18/M
22:39.78 7:18/M
22:40.49 7:19/M
22:43.23 7:20/M
22:45.25 7:20/M
22:46.29 7:21/M
22:47.74 T7:21/M
22:48.26  7:21/M
22:49.11 7:22/M
22:58.44  7:25/M
23:05.88 7:27/M
23:10.04 7:28/M
23:18.53 7:31/M
23:24.77  7:33/IM
23:46.34  7:40/M
23:52.54 7:42/M
23:54.16  7:43/M
23:54.16  7:43/M
23:55.84 7:43/M
25:10.88 8:07/M
26:23.83 8:31/M

10/22/2016 03:15:21



